

दिल्ली कौशल एवं उद्यमिता विश्वविद्यालय

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020)

DSEU Dwarka Campus Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110077

F.No. 2(95)/DSEU/Admn/2021/5/9

Date: 21/06/22

ORDER

Subsequent to the Order No. 2(95)/DSEU/Admn/2021/891 dated 03.11.2021 this is hereby informed that Dr Lata Rani, Associate professor, DSEU Dwarka Campus has been nominated as convenor for the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC).

Therefore, the committee is hereby constituted as follows:

1. Dr. Kavita Khanna, Campus Director, DSEU Dwarka Campus : Presiding Officer, Chairperson

2. Dr. Lata Rani, Associate Professor, DSEU Dwarka Campus : Member, Convenor

3. Dr. Zehra Zulfikar, Associate Professor, DSEU : Member

4. Deepak Dahiya, Dy. Registrar, DSEU : Member

5. Ms Sheetu Ahuja, Dy. Registrar (Academics), DSEU : Member

6. Ms. Meenu Vadera, Executive Director, Azad Foundation : External Member

7. Three students, if the matter involves students.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Ashwani Kumar Kansal Registrar, DSEU

Date: 21/06/22

F.No. 2(95)/DSEU/Admn/2021/21/06/92 514

1. All Campus Directors

- 2. All members of the Committee
- 3. PS to VC
- 4. PS to Pro-VC
- 5. PS to Registrar
- 6. Guard File

Sheetu Ahuja Deputy Registrar (Academics)